
SM Kpist Ställning 2025-08-30.          Landskrona

Lag 1: Uppropstid: 8:10 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

1 1 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv Skf SK 75

1 2 Jimmy Remnold Svalöv Skf SK 3

1 3 Jonas Roslund Svalöv Skf SK 3

1 4 Bengt G Nilsson Svalöv Skf SK 75

1 5 Roland Resman Revinge Skf SK 75

1 6 Magnus Svensson Göinge Skf SK 4

1 7 Max Svensson Göinge Skf SK 3

1 8 Måns Svensson Göinge Skf SK 3

1 9 Patrik Svensson Göinge Skf SK 4

1 10 Mats Johansson Revinge Skf SK 55

1 11 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skf SK 65

1 12 Jan Wijkander Vinslöv Skf SK 65

1 13

1 14

1 15 Anton Josterud Göinge Skf SK 4

Lag 2: Uppropstid: 9:05 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

2 1 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg GO 65

2 2 Olle Nilsson Svalöv Skf SK 75

2 3 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm SK SK 65

2 4 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm SK SK 65

2 5 Lars Lennartsson Löderup Sk SK 75

2 6 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg GO 75

2 7 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg GO 65

2 8 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skg GO 75

2 9 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg GO 65

2 10 Hans Lennartsson Löderup Sk SK 75

2 11 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderup Sk SK 75

2 12 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skg SM 65

2 13

2 14

2 15 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skg GO 65



Lag 3: Uppropstid: 10:00 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

3 1 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skf SK 4

3 2 Anders Olandersson Vittsjö Skf SK 3

3 3 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen Skf HA E

3 4 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge Skf HA E

3 5 Henrik Andersson Skällinge Skf HA E

3 6 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F14 Skf HA E

3 7 Anton Schönbäck Oxelösund Skg SÖ 4

3 8 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund Skg SÖ 3

3 9 Alf Grankvist Ale Skf NO 65

3 10 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf NO 65

3 11 Olle Eriksson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp SkfVS 55

3 12

3 13

3 14 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund Skg SÖ 3

3 15 Sven-Arne Andersson Löftadalen Skf HA 65

Lag 4: Uppropstid: 10:55 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

4 1 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skg GO 65

4 2 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg ÖS 75

4 3 Per Andersson Gullberg ÖS E

4 4 Lars-Ove Hed I2 Skf VÄ 75

4 5 Tim Knoblauch I2 Skf VÄ 55

4 6 Johan Strömdahl I2 Skf VÄ 3

4 7 Madelene Karlsson KA2 Skf BL 55

4 8 Christer Jansson KA2 Skf BL 75

4 9 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvby Skf VÄ 65

4 10 Conny Torp Säffle Skf VÄ 55

4 11 Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf VÄ E

4 12 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte Skf VS 55

4 13 Morgan Gustafsson Örgryte Skf VS 4

4 14

4 15 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skg GO 4



Lag 5: Uppropstid: 11:50 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

5 1 Börje Andersson Orust Östra Ssk VS 65

5 2 Erik Westling Bollnäs Skg GÄ 3

5 3 Mats Darholm Kville Skf VS 65

5 4 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skf VS 4

5 5 Vincent Karlsson Kville Skf VS 3

5 6 Hans Andersson Kville Skf VS 3

5 7 Leif Cedving Norrköping Skg ÖS 75

5 8 Sören Andersson Norrköping Skg ÖS 65

5 9 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköping Skg ÖS 65

5 10 Mathias Lind Stockholmspolisen Skf ST 3

5 11 Michaela Hägbom Stockholmspolisen Skf ST 3

5 12 Per-Olof Tingström Stockholmspolisen Skf ST 3

5 13

5 14

5 15 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Ssk VS 55

Lag 6: Uppropstid: 12:45 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

6 1 Sven-Ola Jönsson Löderup Sk SK 3

6 2 Mikael Nilsson Bankeryd Skf SM 4

6 3 Nils Hjort Bankeryd Skf SM 3

6 4 Andreas Larsson Bankeryd Skf SM 3

6 5 Göran Andersson Svalöv Skf SK E

6 6 Göran Palm Kvarsebo Skg ÖS 4

6 7 Ulf Nilsson Rosersberg Skf ST 3

6 8 Clas Olsson Söderhamn Skg GÄ 4

6 9 Lars Hagman Söderhamn Skg GÄ 4

6 10 Claes Richárd Turinge Skg ST 3

6 11 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skg ST E

6 12

6 13

6 14

6 15



SM Kpist Liggande 2025-08-31.       Landskrona

Lag 1: Uppropstid: 8:10 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

1 1 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv Skf SK 75

1 2 Jimmy Remnold Svalöv Skf SK 3

1 3 Jonas Roslund Svalöv Skf SK 3

1 4 Bengt G Nilsson Svalöv Skf SK 75

1 5 Hans Öjes Helsingborg Ss SK 3

1 6 Per Mårs Helsingborg Ss SK 3

1 7 Stefan Jörgensson Helsingborg Ss SK 3

1 8 Stefan Svelenius Helsingborg Ss SK 3

1 9 Jan Zetterström Helsingborg Ss SK 1

1 10 Roland Ståhl Helsingborg Ss SK 1

1 11 Magnus Svensson Göinge Skg SK 4

1 12 Max Svensson Göinge Skg SK 3

1 13 Måns Svensson Göinge Skg SK 3

1 14 Patrik Svensson Göinge Skg SK 4

1 15 Anton Josterud Göinge Skg SK 4

Lag 2: Uppropstid: 8:50 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

2 1 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg GO 65

2 2 Olle Nilsson Svalöv Skf SK 75

2 3 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm Sk SK 65

2 4 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm Sk SK 65

2 5 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg GO 75

2 6 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg GO 65

2 7 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skg GO 75

2 8 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg GO 65

2 9 Hans Lennartsson Löderup Sk SK 75

2 10 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderup Sk SK 75

2 11 Jan Wijkander Vinslöv Skf SK 65

2 12 Per Möllerström Vinslöv Skf SK 65

2 13 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm Sk SK 75

2 14

2 15 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skg GO 65



Lag 3: Uppropstid: 9:30 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

3 1 Lars Lennartsson Löderup Sk SK 75

3 2 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skf SK 4

3 3 Anders Olandersson Vittsjö Skf SK 3

3 4 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen Skf HA E

3 5 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge Skf HA E

3 6 Henrik Andersson Skällinge Skf HA E

3 7 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F14 Skf HA E

3 8 Anton Schönbäck Oxelösund Skg SÖ 4

3 9 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund Skg SÖ 3

3 10 Alf Grankvist Ale Skf NO 65

3 11 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf NO 65

3 12 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skf SM 65

3 13

3 14 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund Skg SÖ 3

3 15 Sven-Arne Andersson Löftadalen Skf HA 65

Lag 4: Uppropstid: 10:10 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

4 1 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skg GO 65

4 2 Emil Davidsson Gullberg Skf ÖS 1

4 3 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Skf ÖS 75

4 4 Per Andersson Gullberg Skf ÖS E

4 5 Lars-Ove Hed I2 Skf VÄ 75

4 6 Tim Knoblauch I2 Skf VÄ 55

4 7 Johan Strömdahl I2 Skf VÄ 3

4 8 Madelene Karlsson KA2 Skf BL 55

4 9 Christer Jansson KA2 Skf BL 75

4 10 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvby Skf VÄ 65

4 11 Conny Torp Säffle Skf VÄ 55

4 12 Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf VÄ E

4 13

4 14

4 15 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skg GO 4



Lag 5: Uppropstid: 10:50 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

5 1 Roland Resman Revinge Skf SK 75

5 2 Mats Johansson Revinge Skf SK 55

5 3 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skf SK 65

5 4 Börje Andersson Orust Östra Ssk VS 65

5 5 Erik Wesling Bollnäs Skg GÄ 3

5 6 Mats Darholm Kville Skf VS 65

5 7 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skf VS 4

5 8 Vincent Karlsson Kville Skf VS 3

5 9 Hans Andersson Kville Skf VS 3

5 10 Olle Eriksson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp SkfVS 55

5 11 Claes Olsson Söderhamn Skg GÄ 4

5 12 Lars Hagman Söderhamn Skg GÄ 4

5 13

5 14 Bengt-Göran Olsson Revinge Skf SK 55

5 15 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Ssk VS 55

Lag 6: Uppropstid: 11:30 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

6 1 Thanh Sundqvist Tierp-Tolfta Skf UP 2

6 2 Robin Granström Tierp-Tolfta Skf UP E

6 3 Sarah Johansson Tierp-Tolfta Skf UP 3

6 4 Leif Cedving Norrköping Skg ÖS 75

6 5 Sören Andersson Norrköping Skg ÖS 65

6 6 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköping Skg ÖS 65

6 7 Mathias Lind Stockholmspolisen Skf ST 3

6 8 Michaela Hägbom Stockholmspolisen Skf ST 2

6 9 Per-Olof Tingström Stockholmspolisen Skf ST 1

6 10 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte Skf VS 55

6 11 Morgan Gustafsson Örgryte Skf VS 4

6 12 Joakim Thylén Svalöv Skf SK 1

6 13

6 14 Henrik Fredh Tierp-Tolfta Skf UP 4

6 15 Kjell Falk Svalöv Skf SK 75



Lag 7: Uppropstid: 12:10 För

Lag Tavla Namn Förening bund Klass

7 1 Göran Andersson Svalöv Skf SK E

7 2 Andreas Gidlund Bankeryd Skf SM 3

7 3 Andreas Larsson Bankeryd Skf SM 3

7 4 Mikael Nilsson Bankeryd Skf SM 4

7 5 Nils Hjort Bankeryd Skf SM 3

7 6 Peter Troedsson Bankeryd Skf SM 3

7 7 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderup Sk SK 3

7 8 Göran Palm Kvarsebo Skg ÖS 4

7 9 Ulf Nilsson Rosersberg Skf ST 3

7 10 Claes Richárd Turinge Skg ST 3

7 11 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skg ST E

7 12

7 13

7 14

7 15
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